
BERWYN POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

$120,466,380.68 $120,466,380.68

Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$984,327.43

$115,142,356.66

$0.00

$0.00

$122,050,807.06

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($1,718,730.98)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

2.02%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$4,054,948.36

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

09/01/2022N/A

Ten Years

$327,013.20$91,700.76Income

Realized Gain/Loss $323.21 $41,970.35

$0.00$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($2,669.21) ($25,556.27)

Administrative Expense ($1,668.65) ($9,614.99)

Investment Manager Fees ($138.62) ($4,398.98)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($91,422.19)

Adjustment $46,757.11 $46,757.11
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BERWYN POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

0.000

$0.00 $0.00

$0.000000$0.000000Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$8.731284$9.073836Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(11,984.718)

715.271

11,269.448

(186.716)

0.000

186.716

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$0.00

$98,398.02

$0.00

$0.00

$1,694.23

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($1.68)

0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

0.00%

Inception to
Date

0.00%

QTD

BERWYN POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$783.20

0.000Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

09/13/20220.00%

Ten Years

$124.71$6.77Income

Realized Gain/Loss ($33.88) $3,173.74

Fund Name:

($102,479.67)($1,665.44)Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00

Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00

Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00

Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
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BERWYN POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF Pool

12,246,400.670

$120,466,380.68 $120,466,380.68

$9.836881$9.836881Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$9.483855$9.970077Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(642.948)

116,552.849

12,130,490.769

0.000

4,859.327

12,241,541.343

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$990,600.07

$115,043,958.64

$0.00

$0.00

$122,049,112.83

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($1,718,729.30)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

9.08%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

BERWYN POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$4,054,165.16

12,246,400.670Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

09/23/2022N/A

Ten Years

$326,785.45$91,693.99Income

Realized Gain/Loss $357.09 $38,796.61

Fund Name:

$96,310.07$1,665.44Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($2,669.21) ($25,556.27)

Administrative Expense ($1,668.65) ($9,614.99)

Investment Manager Fees ($138.62) ($4,398.98)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($91,422.19)

Adjustment $46,757.11 $46,757.11

Page 3 of 4



Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

BERWYN POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Description Amount Unit Value UnitsSettle Date

Transition Pool

05/25/2023 (1,665.44)Transfers Out 8.919671 (186.7157)05/26/2023

IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023 46,757.11Emerging Market  Debt Adjustment 9.970077 4,689.744105/01/2023

05/25/2023 1,665.44Transfers In 9.820810 169.582805/26/2023
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