Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$122,050,807.06	\$115,142,356.66
Contributions	\$0.00	\$984,327.43
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$91,700.76	\$327,013.20
Administrative Expense	(\$1,668.65)	(\$9,614.99)
Investment Expense	(\$2,669.21)	(\$25,556.27)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$138.62)	(\$4,398.98)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$91,422.19)
Adjustment	\$46,757.11	\$46,757.11
Realized Gain/Loss	\$323.21	\$41,970.35
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$1,718,730.98)	\$4,054,948.36
Ending Balance	\$120,466,380.68	\$120,466,380.68

Performance Summary:

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2.02%	09/01/2022

BERWYN POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

Transition Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$1,694.23	\$98,398.02
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	(\$1,665.44)	(\$102,479.67)
Income	\$6.77	\$124.71
Administrative Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Manager Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$33.88)	\$3,173.74
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$1.68)	\$783.20
Ending Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	186.716	11,269.448
Unit Purchases from Additions	0.000	715.271
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(186.716)	(11,984.718)
Ending Units	0.000	0.000
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.073836	\$8.731284
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$0.000000	\$0.000000

Performance Summary:

BERWYN POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	09/13/2022

BERWYN POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

IPOPIF Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$122,049,112.83	\$115,043,958.64
Contributions	\$0.00	\$990,600.07
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	\$1,665.44	\$96,310.07
Income	\$91,693.99	\$326,785.45
Administrative Expense	(\$1,668.65)	(\$9,614.99)
Investment Expense	(\$2,669.21)	(\$25,556.27)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$138.62)	(\$4,398.98)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$91,422.19)
Adjustment	\$46,757.11	\$46,757.11
Realized Gain/Loss	\$357.09	\$38,796.61
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$1,718,729.30)	\$4,054,165.16
Ending Balance	\$120,466,380.68	\$120,466,380.68

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	12,241,541.343	12,130,490.769
Unit Purchases from Additions	4,859.327	116,552.849
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	0.000	(642.948)
Ending Units	12,246,400.670	12,246,400.670
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077	\$9.483855
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.836881	\$9.836881

Performance Summary:

BERWYN POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9.08%	09/23/2022

Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

BERWYN POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Amount	Unit Value	Units
Transition Pool					
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers Out	(1,665.44)	8.919671	(186.7157)
IPOPIF Pool					
05/01/2023	05/01/2023	Emerging Market Debt Adjustment	46,757.11	9.970077	4,689.7441
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers In	1,665.44	9.820810	169.5828